   RT9078
Copyright © 2025 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
RT9078_DS-21   June  2025  www.richtek.com
1
2A IQ, 300mA Low-Dropout Linear Regulator
1 General Description
The RT9078 series is a low-dropout (LDO) voltage
regulator with an enable function that operates from a

The recommended junction temperature range is
−40C to 125C.
2 Ordering Information
Package Type
(1)
J5: TSOT-23-5
QZ: ZQFN-4L 1x1 (Z-Type)
       (ZDFN-4L 1x1)
RT9078-
Lead Plating System
G: Richtek Green Policy Compliant
(2)
Output Voltage
08 : 0.8V
     :
18 : 1.8V
20 : 2.0V
     :
33 : 3.3V
1B : 1.25V
1H : 1.85V
2H : 2.85V
1K : 1.05V
3D : 3.45V (ZQFN-4L 1x1 only)
Special Request: Any voltage between
0.8V and 3.3V under specific business
agreement
Pin Function
RT9078: Without SNS Pin
RT9078N: With SNS Pin
(3)
Pin 1 Orientation
Empty: Quadrant 1
(2): Quadrant 2, Follow EIA-481
(For ZQFN-4L 1x1 only)
Note 1.
⚫ Marked with (1) indicated: Compatible with the current
requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
⚫ Marked with (2) indicated: Richtek products are Richtek
Green Policy compliant.
⚫ Marked with (3) indicated: Available for output target
adjustment (For example: The RT9078N-08GJ5 with 0.8V
reference level for output target adjustment)
3 Features
⚫ Input Voltage Range: 1.2V to 5.5V
⚫ 2A Ground Current (IQ) at no Load
⚫ PSRR = 75dB at 1kHz
⚫ Adjustable Output Voltage Range:
⚫ 0.8V to 5V (TSOT-23-5 Package with SNS Pin
Only)
⚫ 2% Output Accuracy
⚫ Low (0.1A) Shutdown Current
⚫ Dropout Voltage: 0.15V at 300mA when VOUT 
3V
⚫ Support Fixed Output Voltage: 0.8V, 1.0V, 1.05V,
1.1V, 1.2V, 1.25V, 1.3V, 1.5V, 1.8V, 1.85V, 1.9V, 2V,
2.5V, 2.8V, 2.85V, 3V, 3.1V, 3.3V, 3.45V
⚫ Current-Limit Protection
⚫ Over-Temperature Protection
⚫ Output Active Discharge Function
⚫ Available in TSOT-23-5 and ZQFN-4L 1x1 (ZDFN-
4L 1x1) Packages
4 Applications
⚫ Portable, Battery Powered Equipment
⚫ Ultra Low Power Microcontrollers
⚫ Notebook Computers
5 Marking Information
For marking information, contact our sales
representative directly or through a Richtek distributor
located in your area.
6 Simplified Application Circuit
VIN
EN